22 NCAA Appearances » 15 Combined SEC Titles » 2nd in SEC History in Total League Wins » 2nd in SEC History in Winning Percentage

QUICK FACTS | 2022-23 SCHEDULE
Location Tuscaloosa, Ala. | Team Information .
Enrollment 38320 | 2021-22 Record 19-14 Opponent v Time
. 2020-21 SEC Record 9-9
Founded April 12,1831 | 9071 Postseason NCAA Tournament AUGUST
Conference Southeastern | Final Rankings (AP/Coaches) NR/NR 5 Depart for Barcelona, Spain’ 5:30 p.m.
Colors Crimson and White 5020’21 E‘/A/N,Reffrd 13’3/3'7/2/'3 8 vs. Spain Select Team' 7p.m.
: . . tarters Returning/Lost 11 vs. Lithuania Men's B Team™  7:30 p.m
Nickname Crimson Tide : . 2 : ol
President or Stuart Bel k‘etterw'””e”{ Rel“g,”'”?/msft 5”3 12 vs. Chinese National Team™  7:30 p.m.
i i ] ewcomers (including transfers) 14 Depart Paris, France' TBD
Director of Athlet'cs ' Greg Byf”e Program History 14 Arrive in Tuscaloosa, Ala.” 10 p.m.
Faculty Athletics Representative Dr. James King | i Record 1.736-1,082-1 (616) all times local
Sport Administrator JBatt | SEC Record 824-637 (.564)
Arena Coleman Coliseurn (14,474) | SEC Regular Season Championships 8 NOVEMBER ,
SEC Tournament Record 70-54 (.564) 24 vs. Michigan State ESPN  9:30 p.m.
. SEC Tournament Championships 7 25 vs. UConn/Oregon? ESPN/ESPN2 TBD
Coaching Staff NCAA Appearances 22 (21-22,.488) 27 vs. TBD? ESPN/ESPN2  TBD
Head Coach Nate Oats | NIT Appearances 16
Alma Mater Maranatha Baptist, 1998 DECEMBER
Record at Alabama 61-36 .629 (4th Season) | Athletics Communications 13M .
emphis TBD TBD
Career Record 15779 .665 (8th Season) | Director (Basketball Contact) Aaron Jordan 17 vs ngza 2 TBD TBD
Assistant Coaches Charlie Henry | 0Office 205-348-6084 2 9
ABW?n H;dgson Mobile 205-913-1979 JANUARY
ntoine Pettway | E-mail ajordan@ia.ua.edu
Director of Scouting & Analytics Adam Bauman | Website www.RolTide com 28 at Oklahoma® ESPN/ESPN2/ESPNU TBD
Director of Operations Alex Accetta | Mailing Address 1201 Coliseum Drive - Room 170 FEBRUARY
Director of Video Services Derek Rongstad Tuscaloosa, Ala. 35487
Director of Player Development Christian Pino MARCH
Strength and Conditioning Henry Barrera
Athletic Trainer Clarke Holter 8-12 at SEC Tournament® TBD TBD
Nutritionist Amanda Branson
Mental Skills Coach Dr. Arnie Guin 1 Foreign Tour
Graduate Managers Jamie Baker, Brady Goka, (1a Barcelona)
Dom Johnson, Tayyab Zahid (1b Paris)

2 Phil Knight Invitational (Portland, Ore.)
3 C.M. Newton Classic (Birmingham, Ala.)
4 SEC/Big 12 Challenge

5 SEC Tournament (Nashville, Tenn.)

* Southeastern Conference game

2022-23 NUMERICAL ROSTER

No. Name P Ht. Wt. Cl. Hometown (Previous School)
0  Jaden Bradley 6-3 185 1st Rochester, N.Y. (IMG Academy
1 Mark Sears% 6-1 185 3rd Muscle Shoals, Ala. (Ohio/ Hargrave Military Academy
2 Darius Miles 6-6 185 3rd Washington, D.C. (IMG Academy
3
4

]
@

Rylan Griffen 6-5 180 Ist Dallas, Texas. (Richardson HS BOLD indicates home game

Noah Gurley 6-8 215 6th Fayetteville, Ga. (Furman/ Fayette County HS
5 Jahvon Quinerly 6-1 175 4th Hackensack, N.J. (Villanova/ Hudson Catholic HS
10 Dom Welch# 6-5 205 5th Buffalo, N.Y. (St.Bonaventure/Cheektowaga Central HS
12 Delaney Heard 6-3 198 3rd Canton, Ga. (Oak Hill Academy

)
)
)
)
)
)
;
14 Charles Bediako 7-0 225 2nd Brampton, Ontario. (IMG Academy)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

15 Noah Clowney 6-10 210 1st Roebuck, S.C. (Dorman HS
Seabrook, S.C. (Dodge City CC/ Wofford
Antioch, Tenn. (Cane Ridge HS

Chicago, Ill. (Texas Tech/ Prolific Prep
Flowery Branch, Ga. (Lakeview Academy
Elgin, IIl. (Wheaton Academy

Pittsburgh, Pa. (Bishop Canevin HS
Hackensack, N.J. (Ramsey HS

23 Nick Pringle

24 Brandon Miller
25  Nimari Burnett*
30  Adam Cottrell

31 Max Scharnowski
32 Kai Spears

34 Jaden Quinerly

6-9 220 3rd
6-9 200 1st
6-4 190 2nd
6-3 200 4th
6-6 205 3rd
6-2 160 1st
6-0 155 3rd

OOMOOmMmmmMOoOOO@mMomo|@

# Graduate transfer
% Transfer and immediately eligible to suit up for the 2022-23 season
" Injured and was redshirted during the 2021-22 season
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ROSTER INFORMATION

STARTERS RETURNING (3]

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr.  Hometown (Previous School[s]) GP/GS PPG RPG APG MPG Other
0 Noah Gurley F 6-8 215 6th  Fayetteville, Ga. (Furman/ Fayette County HS) ~ 33/14 6.8 3.5 0.58 18.2 0.8 bpg
13 Jahvon Quinerly G 6-1 175  4th  Hackensack, N.J. (Villianova/Hudson Catholic HS) 33/27 13.8 3.0 415 29.9 0.6 spg
10 Charles Bediako C 7-0 225 2nd  Brampton, Ontario (IMG Academy) 33/30 6.7 43 .67 17.7 1.6 bpg

STARTERS LOST (2]

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr.  Hometown (Previous School[s]) GP/GS PPG RPG APG MPG Other
5 Jaden Shackelford G 6-3 200 Hesperia, Calif. (Hesperia HS) 33/32  16.6 5.4 1.45 34.17 101 3s made
14 Keon Ellis G 6-6 175 Eustis, Fla. (Florida SW State/ Leesburg HS) 33/33 121 6.1 1.79 309 1.9 spg
OTHER KEY RETURNERS [1)

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr.  Hometown (Previous School[s]) GP/GS PPG RPG  APG MPG Other
2 Darius Miles F 6-6 185 3rd  Washington, D.C (IMG Academy) 30/2 5.8 3.3 0.87 17.4

OTHER KEY LETTERWINNERS LOST [6)

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr.  Hometown (Previous School[s]) GP/GS PPG RPG APG MPG Other
1 Jusaun Holt G 6-6 190 Tacoma, Wash. (St. Francis HS) 22/0 0.7 1.6 0.23 6.9

3 JD Davison G 6-3 195 Letohatchee, Ala. (Calhoun HS) 33/6 8.5 48 4.33 25.8 1.0 spg
4 Juwan Gary F 6-6 218 Columbia, S.C. (West Charlotte HS) 29/16 6.5 34 0.31 15.5

22 Keon Ambrose-Hylton F 6-8 210 Toronto, Ontario (Andrews Osborne Academy) ~ 11/0 1.0 0.8 0.36 46

33 James Rojas F 6-8 220 Jamestown, N.Y. (Hutchinson CC/Jamestown HS) 17/3 5.4 2.5 0.47 13.6

35 Alex Tchikou F 6-11 230 Paris, France (Dream City Christian HS) 3/0 0.0 1.3 0.00 2.1

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr.  Hometown (Previous School[s]) GP/GS PPG RPG APG MPG Other

0 Jaden Bradley G 6-3 185 1st  Rochester, N.Y. (IMG Academy) 23.1 6.4 6.1 2.9 spg

3 Rylan Griffen G 6-5 180 1st  Dallas, Texas. (Richardson HS) 20.6 4.4 3.0 1.7 spg

15 Noah Clowney F 6-10 210 TIst  Roebuck, S.C (Dorman HS) 15.0 7.9 1.4 bpg

23 Nick Pringle F 6-9 220 3rd  Seabrook, S.C. (Dodge City CC/ Wofford) 9.2 8.8 0.6 25.2 1.2 bpg

24 Brandon Miller F 6-9 200 st  Antioch, Tenn. (Cane Ridge HS) 24.1 8.5 4.3 2.3 spg

TRANSFERS (2]

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr.  Hometown (Previous School[s]) GP/GS PPG RPG APG MPG Other

1 Mark Sears% G 6-1 185 3rd  Muscle Shoals, Ala.(Ohio/ Hargrave Military) 35/35 19.7 6.0 41 357 1.7 spg

10 Dom Welch# G 6-5 205 5th Buffalo, N.Y. (St. Bonaventure/Cheektowaga HS) 33/33 12.3 6.0 1.6 375 1.3 spg

REDSHIRTS ELIGIBLE TO SUIT UP (1)

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr.  Hometown (Previous School[s]) GP/GS PPG RPG APG MPG Other

25  Nimari Burnett* G 6-4 190  2nd  Chicago, Ill. (Texas Tech/ Prolific Prep)

2022-23 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER 2022-23 PRONUNCIATIONS
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl. Hometown (Previous School) PLAYERS
0 Jaden Bradley G 63 185 Tst Rochester, N.Y. (IMG Academy)  charles Bediako Bed-EE-ah-koe
14 Charles Bediako C 7-0 225 2nd Brampton, Ontario. (IMG Academy) . .
25  Nimari Burnett G 6-4 190 2nd Chicago, Ill. (Texas Tech/ Prolific Prep) Nimari Burnett Nih-mahr-EE
15 Noah Clowney F 610 210 Tst Roebuck, S.C. (Dorman HS) ~ Rylan Griffin RYE-len
30 Adam Cottrell G 6-3 200 4th Flowery Branch, Ga. (Lakeview Academy)  Jahvon Quinerly Juh-VON
3 Rylan Griffen G 6-5 180 1st Dallas, Texas. (Richardson HS) Max Scharnowski shar-NOW-skee
4 Noah Gurley F 6-8 215 6th Fayetteville, Ga. (Furman/Fayette County HS)
12 Delaney Heard G 6-3 198 3rd Canton, Ga. (Oak Hill Academy) ~ Kai Spears KYE
2 Darius Miles F 6-6 185 3rd Washington, D.C. (IMG Academy)
24 Brandon Miller F 6-9 200 st Antioch, Tenn. (Cane Ridge HS) COACHES
23 Nick Pringle F 6-9 220 3rd Seabrook, S.C. (Dodge City CC/Wofford) ————
34 Jaden Quinerly G 6-0 155 3rd Hackensack, N.J. (Ramsey HS) Adam Bauman BO-man
5 Jahvon Quinerly G 6-1 175 4th Hackensack, N.J. (Villanova/Hudson Catholic HS)  Arnie Guin GYOO-in
31 Max Scharnowski F 6-6 205 3rd Elgin, Ill. (Wheaton Academy) ]
1 Mark Sears% G 6-1 185 3rd Muscle Shoals, Ala. (Ohio/Hargrave Military Academy) Bryarj Hodgson HODGE-sun
32 Kai Spears G 62 160 st Pittsburgh, Pa. (Bishop Canevin HS)  Antoine Pettway PETT-way
10 Dom Welch# G 6-5 205 5th Buffalo, N.Y. (St.Bonaventure/Cheektowaga Central HS)

# Graduate transfer
% Transfer and immediately eligible to suit up for the 2022-23 season
* Injured and was redshirted during the 2021-22 season” Injured and was redshirted during the 2020-21 season
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2022-23 ALABAMA MEN’'S BASKETBALL

« When Nate Oats was formally introduced as head men's basketball
coach at The University of Alabama on March 28,2019, he promised fans
would see an entertaining, up-tempo and fast-paced style of play. And
that's exactly what he has delivered during his time in Tuscaloosa.

+ Oats continues to lead the Crimson Tide men's basketball resurgence to
national prominence, having guided his team to a second NCAA Tourna-
ment in as many opportunities (the event was cancelled in his first sea-
son).

« Following the cancelation of the 2020 postseason, Alabama has made
consecutive NCAA Tournament appearances in 2021 and 2022, marking
the first time in 16 years the program has achieved the feat dating back to
the 2005 and 2006 events.

« Furthermore, after earning the No. 2 seed in 2021 and No. 6 seed in
2022, the Tide has garnered a No. 6 seed or better in back-to-back NCAA
Tournaments for the first time in 30 years. The last time it occurred came
in 1991 (No. 4) and 1992 (No. 5).

« The immediate success became evident in his second year at the helm
of the program as Oats guided the 2020-21 Crimson Tide to one of its best
seasons in the program’s illustrious history. Alabama finished the year
with a 26-7 overall mark, won 16 conference games (16-2), captured both
the SEC regular season and tournament championships, and ended the
year ranked No. 5 in the Associated Press’ final national rankings which
matched the best end-of-season ranking in program history.

+ The 2020-21 season's success snapped some lengthy dry spells within the program as Oats guided Alabama to its first conference
championship in 19 years (dating back to 2002), first tournament championship in 30 years (dating back to 1991) and first Sweet 16
showing in 17 years (dating back to 2004).

+ As a result, Oats was named the 2021 SEC Coach of the Year, making him the fourth Alabama head coach to earn the recognition
while he earned the accolade for the third time in his career (Mid-American Conference Coach of the Year in 2018 and 2019). Oats
was also honored as the United States Basketball Writers Association (USBWA) and the National Association of Basketball Coaches
(NABC) District Coach of the Year and was one of four finalists for the 2021 Naismith National Coach of the Year.

« An indicator of Alabama’s resurgence can be seen by looking at the last three NBA Drafts. In the 11 NBA Drafts prior to his arrival
(2009-19), the Tide had just one men's basketball player selected. Since then (2020-22), a total four UA players have been drafted
including having an Alabama player selected in the NBA Draft Lottery (top-14 pick) in consecutive years - a first in program history
(Kira Lewis Jr. No. 13 overall in 2020 and Joshua Primo No. 12 overall in 2021).

« Primo and Herbert Jones (No. 35 overall) were both drafted in 2021, making it the first time that Alabama two players drafted in the
same year for the 11th time in program history and the first since 1995.

- Similar to his expectations on the court, Oats places a high emphasis off the court, particularly in the classroom and the commu-
nity. Since taking over the reigns in 2019, 20 men’s basketball players have been named to either the SEC Academic Honor Roll or
SEC First Year Honor Roll while nine have graduated and earned a diploma. Additionally, the team set a record for cumulative grade
point average in 2020 while maintaining a team GPA over above 3.0 during his time at the helm.

« The program'’s success has also resulted positively on the recruiting trail as Oats and his staff have signed three consecutive top-10
recruiting classes in 2020, 2021 and 2022, which was ranked a school-record No. 3 in the nation. Excluding graduate transfers and
JUCO signees, of the 12 signed players during Oats’ three seasons at Alabama, seven have been five-star prospects while the other
five were all rated as four-star signees. Moreover, the 2022 signing class features two McDonald's All-Americans which is only the
second time in program history that has occurred.

+ Whether it's on the court, in the classroom or out recruiting future Crimson Tide stars, Oats has returned a winning attitude around
the Alabama program. Much of that he credits to instilling three core values that make up the pillars on which the team’s culture is
built - Max Effort, Continuous Growth and Selfless Love.

CAREER HISTORY AND RESULTS

UNIVERSITY OF BUFFALO, HEAD COACH, 2015-19

4th Season at UA
8th Season Overall

Head Coach
MARANTHA BAPTIST, 1998

Year Record Pct. MAC Record Pct. Postseason
2015-16 20-15 571 10-8 556 NCAA First Round
2016-17 17-15 531 1-7 611

2017-18 27-9 750 15-3 833 NCAA Second Round
2018-19 32-4 .889 16-2 .889 NCAA Second Round
Total (4) 96-43 .696 60-30 .667

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA, HEAD COACH, 2019-PRESENT

Year Record Pct. SEC Record Pct. Postseason
2019-20 16-15 516 8-10 444 NA
2020-21 26-7 .788 16-2 .889 NCAA Tournament Sweet 16
2021-22 19-14 576 9-9 .500 NCAA Tournament
Total (3) 61-36 .629 33-21 611

Total (7) 157-79 .665 93-51 .646

HONORS

SEC Coach of the Year (2021)

MAC Coach of the Year (2018, 2019)

NABC District Coach of the Year (2018, 2019)
3x Regular Season Champions (2x MAC, 1x SEC)

POSTSEASON

4x Conference Tournament Champions (MAC 3x, SEC 1x)
5 NCAA Tournaments

1 Sweet 16

ON THE BENCH

CHARLIE HENRY
Assistant Coach

+ In his fourth season at Alabama

+ Boasts more than 10 years of
coaching experience on three major
levels of basketball - NBA, G League
and DI power-five schools - including
stops at the Chicago Bulls, Windy City
Bulls and lowa State

+ With Henry's assistance, Alabama swept both the
SEC regular season, the program’s first since 2002, and
tournament, first since 1991, championships, while
becoming the only “Power 5" program to achieve the feat
during the 20271 campaign

BRYAN HODGSON
Assistant Coach

« In his fourth season at Alabama

+ Instrumental in signing the nation’s
No. 9-ranked signing class in 2021
and No. 3-ranked class in the SEC
according to 247sports

+ Ranked No.6 on 247sports’ list of the
top 2020 coach recruiter rankings

- Listed as one top the top 50 Most Impactful High
Major Assistant Coaches and invited to participate in the
prestigious 2020 TopConnect Seminar

ANTOINE PETTWAY
Assistant Coach

+ In his 12th season as an assistant
coach at his alma mater, and his 14th
on the Alabama staff

+ Known as one of the top recruiters
in the country and was listed by
247sports.com as the No. 8 recruiter
in the nation for the 2021 class

« Prior to that, he was ranked No. 1 nationally in 2019, No.
3in 2017 and No. 9in 2018

+ Recruited and signed five-star prospect JD Davison who
is one of the highest-rated recruits to ever sign with the
Alabama men's basketball program, ranking No. 9 overall

ADAM BAUMAN
Director of Scouting and Analytics

+ In his fourth season at Alabama and
is in his second year serving as the
program’s director of scouting and
analytics

+ Responsible for overseeing the
budget, scheduling, all analytics,
recruiting coordinator, advance scouting and camps,
among other duties

ALEX ACCETTA

Director of Operations

+ In her sixth year as a full-time
member of the Alabama men’'s
basketball staff and enters her first
season as the director of operations.

+ One of six women in the SEC who
currently serves in a coach or support
staff role and one of fewer than 50 women in the nation
who are a member of a Division | men’s basketball staff.




JADEN BRADLEY
GUARD Fr.-6-3-185

Rochester, N.Y.
(IMG Academy)

Sr.+6-1+175

Hackensack, N.J.
(Villanova/Hudson Catholic HS)

NICK PRINGLE
FORWARD Jr.+69+220

Seabrook, S.C.
(Dodge City C.C./Wofford)

KAl SPEARS
GUARD Fr.+6:2+ 160

Pittsburgh, Pa
(Bishop Canevin HS)

HEAD COACH
4th Season

e

2022-23 ALABAMA MEN’'S BASKETBALL

RADIO/TV CHART

MARK SEARS RYLAN GRIFFEN

GUARD Jr.-61-185 FORWARD Jr.-6-6+185 GUARD Fr. - 6-5- 180
Muscle Shoals, Ala. Washington, D.C. Dallas, Texas

(Ohio/ Hargrave Military Academy) (IMG Academy) (Richardson HS)

o

00M WELCH - DELANEY HEARD

CHARLES BEDIAKD
GUARD Gr.» 65 - 205 GUARD Jr-6-3+198 CENTER So.+7-0+225
Buffalo, N.Y. Canton, Ga. Brampton, Ontario
(St. Bonaventure/Cheektowaga Central HS) (Oak Hill Academy) (IMG Academy)

™

BRANDON MILLER NIMARI BURNETT ADAM COTTRELL

FORWARD Fr.+ 6-9 + 200 GUARD So.+ 6-4+190 GUARD Sr.» 63+ 200
Antioch, Tenn. Chicago, Ill. Flowery Branch, Ga.

(Cane Ridge HS) (Texas Tech/Prolific Prep) (Lakeview Academy)

JADEN QUINERLY
GUARD Jr.+6-0+ 155

Hackensack, N.J.
(Ramsey HS)

CHARLIE HENRY
ASSISTANT COACH
4th Season 4th Season 12th Season

BRYAN HODGSON
ASSISTANT COACH

ANTOINE PETTWAY
ASSISTANT COACH

FORWARD Gr.+6-8+215

Fayetteville, Ga.
(Furman/Fayette County HS)

NDAH CLOWNEY
FORWARD Fr.+6-10+ 210

Roebuck, S.C.
(Dorman HS)

MAX SCHARNOWSKI
FORWARD Jr.+ 6-6 + 205
Elgin, Ill.

(Wheaton Academy)
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2021-22 Alabama Men's Basketball

Combined Team Statistics
All games

Page 1/1
as of Mar 18, 2022

Game Records

Score by Periods

= el Fonel vy ekl (Team na ot
P EeREeCE e =3 s os| [Alabama 1249 1369 5 2623
NON-CONFERENCE 10-5 7-0 0-1 3-4| | Opponents 1167 1348 8 2523
Team Box Score
No.|player Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
) v GP-GS: MIN AVG| FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA:3FG%| FT-FTA : FT% (OFF :DEF: TOT :AVG | PF .DQ: A : TO :BLK:STL: PTS A AVG
5 [ SHACKELFORD, Jaden 33-32:1125:41:34.1| 178-462 | .385| 101-288 .351| 91-117 778 39:139: 178 5.4| 54! 1! 48! 65 6i 29 548 16.6
13 | QUINERLY, Jahvon 33-27 : 988:11:29.9| 165-401 : .411| 50-178 .281| 77-104 .740| 11: 87 98 3.0 63: 1:137: 98 5{ 21: 457 13.8
14 | ELLIS, Keon 33-33:1018:54:30.9| 122-279 | .437| 67-183 .366| 89-101 .881| 62139 201 6.1| 88 1: 59: 53i 19: 64 400 12.1
3 | DAVISON, JD 33-6 852:46:25.8 99-214 463 25-83 .301| 59-81 .728| 36121 157 48| 41 0:143: 95 12 32 282 8.5
0 | GURLEY, Noah 33-14 : 599:60:18.2 87-180 .483 18-71 .254 32-53 .604| 47 70 117 35| 84 3 19: 45 25 14 224 6.8
10 | BEDIAKO, Charles 33-30: 585:44:17.7| 90-130 .692 0-1 .000| 41-67 .612| 65! 77: 142: 43| 86: 5i 22! 31: 51 21! 221 6.7
4 | GARY, Juwan 29-16 i 450:01:15.5 73-142 514 9-41 .220 33-54 .611| 49 50 99 34| 61 1 9 18 16 17 188 6.5
2 [ MILES, Darius 30-2 521:30:17.4| 56-149 .376 25-85 .294| 37-49 .755| 31! 67 98 3.3| 67 0: 26 32 16: 19: 174: 5.8
33| ROJAS, James 17-3 231:04:13.6 27-60 .450 6-26 .231| 31-41 756 19¢ 23 42 25| 41: 1 8 14 2 12 91: 54
15 | BARNES, Tyler 4-1 11:39: 2.9 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 1 1: 03 0: 0 2 0 0 1 7: 1.8
22 | AMBROSE-HYLTON, Keon| 11-0 50:49: 4.6 5-11 455 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 6 3 9 0.8| 10: O 4 4 1 1 11 1.0
21 | JOHNSON, Britton 6-1 20:58: 3.5 2-11 .182 1-9 111 0-1 .000 6 2 8 1.3 1: 0 0 2 0 1 5 0.8
1| HOLT, Jusaun 22-0 152:23: 6.9 5-25 .200 2-19 .105 3-5 .600| 10 25 35! 16| 12 0 5 6 2 1 15 0.7
35| TCHIKOU, Alex 3-0 06:19: 2.1 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4: 1.3 0: 0 0 1 0 0 0: 0.0
12 | HEARD, Delaney 1-0 00:59: 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0: 0.0 0: 0 0 0 0 0 0! 0.0
24 | QUINERLY, Jaden 3-0 04:29: 1.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 1 2 3i 1.0 1: 0 1 1 0 0 0: 0.0
30 | COTTRELL, Adam 2-0 03:34: 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0! 0.0 0: 0 1 0 0 0 0! 0.0
Team 60: 55! 115 15
Total 33 6625 911-2073:.439| 305-987 : .309|496-681: .728 (443 864 :1307 :39.6 609:13:484:480:155:233 2623 :79.5
Opponents 33 6625 887-2028:.437 | 245-725 | .338|504-705: .715|379:811 1190 36.1(602:16 :412:435 123:258:2523:76.5
Team Statistics Team Results
BAMA OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
Scoring 2623 2523 11/09/2021 Louisiana Tech w 93-64 12613
Points per game 79.5 76.5 11/12/2021 South Dakota St. w 104-88 10546
Scoring margin +3.0 - 11/16/2021 South Alabama w 73-68 9038
Field goals-att 911-2073 887-2028 11/19/2021 Oakland W 86-59 10330
Field goal pct 439 437 11/25/2021 vs lona L 68-72 2749
3 point fg-att 305-987 245-725 11/26/2021 vs Drake w 80-71 3020
3-point FG pct .309 .338 11/28/2021 vs Miami (FL) w 96-64 3127
3-pt FG made per game 9.2 7.4 12/04/2021 vs Gonzaga w 91-82 18048
Free throws-att 496-681 504-705 12/11/2021 Houston w 83-82 10613
Free throw pct 728 715 12/14/2021 at Memphis L 78-92 15266
F-Throws made per game 15.0 15.3 12/18/2021 Jacksonville St. w 65-59 10064
Rebounds 1307 1190 12/21/2021 vs Davidson L 78-79 9781
Rebounds per game 39.6 36.1 12/29/2021 Tennessee w 73-68 10427
Rebounding margin 35 ) 01/05/2022 at Florida w  [83-70 10210
Assists 284 212 01/08/2022 at Missouri L 86-92 10903
Assists per game 147 12.5 01/11/2022 Auburn L 77-81 13474
Fomovrs R B e (O T
Turnovers per game 14.5 13.2 119/ 3 . 2
X 01/22/2022 Missouri w 86-76 10799
Turnover margin L4 : 01/25/2022 t Georgi L 76-82 6703
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.9 01;29;2022 ; leorgla w 87-78 14472
aylor R
Ste;':als o game 273:: 2752 02/01/2022 at Auburn L 81-100 9121
o Pero = - 02/05/2022 Kentucky L 55-66 12477
°;I s . 45§ . 02/09/2022 at Ole Miss w 97-83 6454
_ OCKS per game - ' 02/12/2022 Arkansas w 68-67 10353
Winningjstreaky o - 02/16/2022 Mississippi St. w 80-75 9192
Home win streak 0 - 02/19/2022 at Kentucky L 81-90 20374
Attendance 175244 105399 02/22/2022 at Vanderbilt w 74-72 7041
Home games-Avg/Game 16-10953 10-10540 02/26/2022 South Carolina w  [90-71 11195
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 7-8596 03/02/2022 Texas A&M L 71-87 9281
03/05/2022 at LSU Lot | 77-80 11237
03/10/2022 vs Vanderbilt L 76-82 12121
03/18/2022 vs Notre Dame L 64-78 11328

LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS
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21-22 SEC STATS

2021-22 Alabama Men's Basketball

. . Page 1/1
. Combined Team Statistics as of Mar 18, 2022
® In Conference games
Game Records Score by Periods
Record Overall Home Away Neutral| [Team 1st 2nd oT! TOT|
s . o3 > o0 | [Alabama 689 707 5 1401
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0| [ Opponents 665 732 8 1405
Team Box Score
No.|Player Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS: MIN :AVG| FG-FGA :FG% |3FG-3FGA 3FG%| FT-FTA | FT% |OFF DEF TOT: AVG | PF :DQ: A : TO :BLK STL: PTS : AVG
5| SHACKELFORD, Jaden 18-17 1 619:44 :34.4| 91-251 : .363| 51-156 .327| 60-73 :.822| 20: 60: 80: 4.4| 23: 0: 24 35 1: 16: 293:16.3
13 [ QUINERLY, Jahvon 18-12  554:56 :30.8| 90-226 : .398| 27-100 .270| 41-53 :.774 8: 46: 54: 3.0| 38: 0: 74: 56 3 7: 248:13.8
14 | ELLIS, Keon 18-18:541:56:30.1| 65-159 { .409| 39-105 .371| 47-54 {.870| 33: 72:105{ 5.8| 55! 1: 33: 28 12: 41: 216: 12.0
3 | DAVISON, D 18-6 :1467:23:26.0| 52-120 i .433| 14-51 .275| 31-42 :.738| 18: 66: 84: 47| 26: 0: 67: 52: 8: 18: 149: 8.3
0| GURLEY, Noah 18-7 :333:40:18.5 52-99 .525 12-39 .308| 20-30 :{.667| 27: 38: 65! 3.6| 44: 2: 10! 26: 16 7: 136: 7.6
10 | BEDIAKO, Charles 18-15:302:44:16.8| 47-70 671 0-1 .000| 31-44 :.705| 41: 40: 81: 45| 38: 1: 12: 14: 27 125: 6.9
33| ROJAS, James 14-2 :195:10:13.9 23-52 442 6-24 .250| 28-37 :.757| 17: 18: 35: 25| 33: 1 8: 11: 2: 10 80: 5.7
2 | MILES, Darius 16-2 :274:44 :17.2 20-61 .328| 11-42 .262| 26-31 :.839| 16: 41 57; 3.6 36: 0: 16: 21: 9: 10 77 4.8
4 | GARY, Juwan 16-9 :194:55:12.2 25-58 431 2-19 .105| 14-23 {.609| 22: 18: 40: 25| 30: O 3 7. 8 8 66: 4.1
22 | AMBROSE-HYLTON, Keon | 4-0 18:38: 4.7 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4: 1.0 2: 0 1 1: 0 1 4: 1.0
21 |JOHNSON, Britton 3-1 15:37: 5.2 1-9 111 0-7 .000 0-1 .000 5 1 6: 2.0 1: 0 0 2: 0 1 2: 07
1 [HOLT, Jusaun 15-0 i 96:29: 6.4 2-12 .167 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 5: 16: 21: 1.4 7: 0 4 4: 1 0 5: 0.3
30 | COTTRELL, Adam 1-0 01:49: 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0: 0.0 0: 0 0 0: 0 0 0: 0.0
15 [ BARNES, Tyler 1-1 05:56: 5.9 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0: 0.0 0: 0 1 0: 0 1 0: 0.0
24 | QUINERLY, Jaden 1-0 01:19: 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0: 0.0 0: 0 0 1: 0 0 0: 0.0
Team 39 36 75 10
Total 18 3625 470-1125:.418| 163-555 : .294|298-389:.766 | 253:454:707 :39.3 (333! 5 253:268 87:129 1401:77.8
Opponents 18 3625 485-1109:.437 | 132-381 : .346|303-404:.750|221:458:679:37.7 |330: 8 231:238 79:145 1405:78.1
Team Statistics Team Results
BAMA OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
Scoring 1401 1405 12/29/2021 Tennessee w 73-68 10427
Points per game 77.8 78.1 01/05/2022 at Florida w 83-70 10210
Scoring margin -0.2 - 01/08/2022 at Missouri L 86-92 10903
Field goals-att 470-1125 485-1109 01/11/2022 Auburn L 77-81 13474
Field goal pct 418 437 01/15/2022 at Mississippi St. L 76-78 8090
3 point fg-att 163-555 132-381 01/19/2022 LSU w 70-67 10368
3-point FG pct 294 346 01/22/2022 Missouri w 86-76 10799
3-pt FG made per game 9.1 7.3 01/25/2022 at Georgia L 76-82 6703
Free throws-att 298-389 303-404 02/01/2022 at Auburn L 81-100 9121
Free throw pct 766 750 02/05/2022 Kentucky L 55-66 12477
F-Throws made per game 16.6 16.8 02/09/2022 at Ole Miss w 97-83 6454
Rebounds 707 679 02/12/2022 Arkansas w 68-67 10353
Rebounds per game 39.3 37.7 02/16/2022 Mississippi St. w 80-75 9192
Rebounding margin 1.6 . 02/19/2022 at Kentucky L 81-90 20374
Assists 253 231 02/22/2022 at Vanderbilt w 74-72 7041
Assists per game 14.1 12.8 02/26/2022 South Carolina w 90-71 11195
TTneverS 268 238 03/02/2022 Texas A&M L 71-87 9281
Turnovers per game 14.9 13.2 03/05/2022 at LSU Lot 77-80 11237
Turnover margin -1.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 1.0
Steals 129 145
Steals per game 7.2 8.1
Blocks 87 79
Blocks per game 4.8 4.4
Winning streak o -
Home win streak 0 -
Attendance 97566 90133
Home games-Avg/Game 9-10841 9-10015
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0
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2021-22 SEASON/CAREER STATS

2021-22 Alabama Men's Basketball

Season/Career Statistics Page 1/2

4V4 as of Mar 18, 2022
® All games
Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics
Player GP-GS MIN/G|FG% :3FG%: FT% |R/G:A/G|STL:BLK|PTS/G|GP-GS MIN/G|FG% 3FG% FT% |R/G:A/G|STL BLK|PTS/G
AMBROSE-HYLTON, Keon| 11-0 4.6 .455: .000; .333|/0.8:0.4 1 1 1.0| 29-0 4.3(.577: .000:.286( 0.8: 0.2 2 2 1.1
BARNES, Tyler 4-1 2.9(.400: .333:1.000| 0.3: 0.5 1 0 1.8| 32-2 1.7| .273: .167: .500| 0.4: 0.1 4 1 0.3
BEDIAKO, Charles 33-30 17.7| .692: .000: .612|4.3:0.7| 21 51 6.7 | 33-30 17.7| .692: .000: .612| 4.3: 0.7| 21 51 6.7
COTTRELL, Adam 2-0 1.8|.000: .000: .000|0.0: 0.5 0 0 0.0| 7-0 1.1| .000: .000:.000| 0.1: 0.1 0 0 0.0
DAVISON, JD 33-6 25.8| .463: .301: .728|4.8: 43| 32 12 8.5| 33-6 25.8| .463: .301:.728|4.8: 43| 32 12 8.5
ELLIS, Keon 33-33 30.9| .437: .366: .881|6.1: 1.8 64: 19| 12.1| 65-40 24.3| .457: .371:.831|5.1:1.4| 99 33 8.8
GARY, Juwan 29-16 15.5| .514: .220 .611| 3.4: 0.3 17: 16 6.5| 59-18 12.4| .524: .200: .580( 3.1: 0.2| 31: 28 5.1
GURLEY, Noah 33-14 18.2| .483: .254: .604|3.5:0.6| 14: 25 6.8 | 33-14 18.2| .483: .254: .604| 3.5 0.6| 14: 25 6.8
HEARD, Delaney 1-0 1.0| .000: .000: .000| 0.0: 0.0 0 0 0.0| 3-0 1.1| .000: .000:.000| 0.3: 0.0 0 0 0.0
HOLT, Jusaun 22-0 6.9(.200: .105: .600|1.6: 0.2 1 2 0.7 | 22-0 6.9| .200; .105: .600| 1.6: 0.2 1 2 0.7
JOHNSON, Britton 6-1 3.5].182 111 .000| 1.3: 0.0 1 0 0.8| 29-1 1.6|.263: .235:.000| 0.4: 0.0 1 1 0.5
MILES, Darius 30-2 17.4| .376: .294: .755|3.3:0.9| 19: 16 5.8| 47-2 12.6| .382: .305:.772|2.4:0.6| 22: 20 4.5
QUINERLY, Jaden 3-0 1.5|.000: .000: .000| 1.0:0.3 0 0 0.0| 4-0 1.3|.333: .000:.000| 0.8: 0.3 0 0 0.5
QUINERLY, Jahvon 33-27 29.9( .411: .281 740 3.0 4.2| 21 5 13.8| 63-34 27.6| .440: .342:.719| 2.6 3.7| 40 6 13.4
ROJAS, James 17-3 13.6| .450: .231: .756|2.5:0.5| 12 2 5.4| 47-4 12.0| .393: .231:.714|2.6: 0.4| 28 8 3.8
SHACKELFORD, Jaden 33-32 34.1|.385: .351: .778|5.4: 15| 29 6| 16.6|97-83 31.0| .401: .351:.767|4.6: 1.6 74 14| 15.2
TCHIKOU, Alex 3-0 2.1|.000: .000: .000|1.3:0.0 0 0 0.0| 3-0 2.1| .000; .000:.000| 1.3: 0.0 0 0 0.0
Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics
Player FG-FGA :FG% |3FG-3FGA:3FG%|FT-FTA: FT% |PTS:PTS/G| FG-FGA (FG%|3FG-3FGA:3FG%| FT-FTA :FT% | PTS |PTS/G
AMBROSE-HYLTON, Keon 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 1-3 .333| 11 1.0 15-26 577 0-0 .000 2-7:.286 32 1.1
BARNES, Tyler 2-5 .400 1-3 .333| 2-2 1.000 7 1.8 3-11 .273 1-6 .167 4-8:.500 11 0.3
BEDIAKO, Charles 90-130 :.692 0-1 .000| 41-67 612|221 6.7| 90-130 :.692 0-1 .000 41-67 i .612| 221 6.7
COTTRELL, Adam 0-0 .000 0-0 .000| 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0:.000 0 0.0
DAVISON, JD 99-214 : .463 25-83 .301| 59-81 | .728|282 8.5| 99-214 :.463 25-83 .301 59-81:.728| 282 8.5
ELLIS, Keon 122-279: .437 67-183 .366|89-101: .881|400: 12.1| 182-398 :.457 88-237 .371|123-148:.831| 575 8.8
GARY, Juwan 73-142  .514 9-41 .220| 33-54 | .611|188 6.5| 121-231 | .524 10-50 .200 51-88:.580| 303 5.1
GURLEY, Noah 87-180 :.483 18-71 .254 | 32-53 | .604|224 6.8| 87-180 :.483 18-71 .254 32-53:.604| 224 6.8
HEARD, Delaney 0-0 .000 0-0 .000| 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0:.000 0 0.0
HOLT, Jusaun 5-25 .200 2-19 .105| 3-5 .600| 15 0.7 5-25 .200 2-19 .105 3-5:.600 15 0.7
JOHNSON, Britton 2-11 .182 1-9 J111| o0-1 .000 5 0.8 5-19 .263 4-17 .235 0-1:.000 14 0.5
MILES, Darius 56-149 | .376 25-85 .294| 37-49 | .755|174 5.8| 68-178 .382| 32-105 .305 44-57:.772| 212 4.5
QUINERLY, Jaden 0-2 .000 0-0 .000| 0-3 .000 0 0.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-3:.000 2 0.5
QUINERLY, Jahvon 165-401: .411| 50-178 .281|77-104: .740|457: 13.8| 307-698 :.440| 102-298 .342|128-178:.719| 844 13.4
ROJAS, James 27-60 i.450 6-26 .231| 31-41 .756| 91 5.4| 55-140 {.393 12-52 231 55-77:.714| 177 3.8
SHACKELFORD, Jaden 178-462:.385| 101-288 .351(91-117: .778|548: 16.6|480-1196:.401| 248-707 .351|267-348:.767 | 1475 15.2
TCHIKOU, Alex 0-2 .000 0-0 .000| 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0:.000 0 0.0
@ LIVESTATS
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2021-22 TEAM STATS

2021-22 Alabama Men's Basketball
Overall Team Statistics
® All games

Page 1/1
as of Mar 18, 2022

Team Statistics

BAMA OPP
Scoring 2623 2523
Points per game 79.5 76.5
Scoring margin +3.0 -
Field goals-att 911-2073 887-2028
Field goal pct 439 437
3 point fg-att 305-987 245-725
3-point FG pct .309 .338
3-pt FG made per game 9.2 7.4
Free throws-att 496-681 504-705
Free throw pct 728 715
F-Throws made per game 15.0 15.3
Rebounds 1307 1190
Rebounds per game 39.6 36.1
Rebounding margin +3.5 -
Assists 484 412
Assists per game 14.7 12.5
Turnovers 480 435
Turnovers per game 145 13.2
Turnover margin -1.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.9
Steals 233 258
Steals per game 7.1 7.8
Blocks 155 123
Blocks per game 4.7 3.7
Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -
Attendance 175244 105399
Home games-Avg/Game 16-10953 10-10540
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 7-8596
Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd| OT TOT
Alabama 1249 1369 5 2623
Opponents 1167 1348 8 2523
@ LIVESTATS
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2022-23 ALABAMA MEN’'S BASKETBALL

2021-22 Alabama Men's Basketball
Points-rebounds-assists

Page 1/2

A as of Mar 18, 2022
® All games
— e o ) 1 2 3 4 5 10 12 13 14 15
GURLEY,NOA:HOLT,JUSAU:MILES,DARI:DAVISON,JD:GARY,JUWAN:SHACKELFOR BEDIAKO,CH HEARD,DELA:QUINERLY, J:ELLIS,KEON:BARNES, TYL,
Louisiana Tech 11/09/2021; 93-64 | W 3-1-2 0-1-0 11-3-0 12-6-6 12-10-1 17-7-2 5-3-1 0-0-0 9-4-2 18-9-3 4-0-0
South Dakota St. 11/12/2021 104-88 1 W 9-5-0 DNP 13-4-0 6-5-5 0-2-1 23-5-0 12-6-2 DNP 26-5-8 15-13-3 DNP
South Alabama 11/16/2021; 73-68 | W 9-4-1 0-3-0 10-2-2 2-2-2 DNP 18-10-1 8-5-1 DNP 8-3-5 18-6-1 DNP
Oakland 11/19/2021; 86-59 | W 8-7-0 0-5-0 7-3-1 10-7-5 DNP 20-5-2 12-5-0 DNP. 19-3-2 7-5-3 3-1-0
vs lona 11/25/2021; 68-72 | L 7-4-0 DNP 7-2-0 8-2-3 4-7-0 19-10-1 4-3-0 DNP 15-2-2 4-8-1 DNP
vs Drake 11/26/2021; 80-71 | W 8-3-0 DNP 6-2-0 7-5-3 14-10-0 14-5-4 4-4-0 DNP 18-0-4 9-6-0 DNP
vs Miami (FL) 11/28/2021; 96-64 | W 5-1-0 3-1-0 5-5-2 13-6-10 13-5-1 15-3-0 5-8-3 DNP 7-4-2 22-4-2 0-0-1
vs Gonzaga 12/04/2021} 91-82 | W 3-5-0 DNP 5-4-0 20-5-3 7-2-1 28-9-2 7-8-1 DNP 17-2-6 4-4-2 DNP
Houston 12/11/2021; 83-82 | W 8-1-2 DNP 0-1-0 10-9-2 19-4-0 18-8-1 7-1-1 DNP 17-3-8 4-3-0 DNP
at Memphis 12/14/2021% 78-92 i L 4-2-0 DNP 9-0-0 8-5-10 7-2-0 10-8-1 9-0-0 DNP 12-6-4 19-6-1 DNP
Jacksonville St. 12/18/2021; 65-59 | W 5-3-1 DNP 10-7-3 4-3-1 4-0-0 0-4-2 7-7-1 DNP 15-5-4 20-10-3 DNP
vs Davidson 12/21/2021% 78-79 i L 9-6-0 0-0-1 4-5-1 4-4-4 15-8-0 20-5-1 4-4-0 DNP 13-0-6 9-4-4 DNP
Tennessee 12/29/2021} 73-68 | W 20-10-0 0-1-0 DNP 5-6-3 2-4-0 12-4-0 5-3-0 DNP 18-4-3 9-9-5 DNP
at Florida 01/05/2022 i 83-70 i W 3-1-0 DNP 0-2-1 2-2-4 19-8-1 14-3-1 11-7-1 DNP 19-5-5 13-4-2 DNP
at Missouri 01/08/2022 | 86-92 i L 9-2-1 DNP 5-3-2 13-7-4 9-3-0 17-2-2 2-4-1 DNP 19-5-4 12-2-1 DNP
Auburn 01/11/2022§ 77-81 i L 11-2-1 0-1-0 10-9-1 9-2-4 4-1-0 13-7-1 6-1-0 DNP 14-6-5 10-7-0 DNP
at Mississippi St. 01/15/2022; 76-78 i L 2-2-0 0-1-1 14-6-1 5-1-2 2-0-0 17-5-1 11-6-2 DNP 5-1-2 14-7-3 DNP
LSu 01/19/2022 i 70-67 i W 6-7-1 0-0-0 5-6-0 4-3-1 0-2-0 26-4-2 0-2-0 DNP 17-3-1 12-8-1 DNP
Missouri 01/22/2022 i 86-76 i W 8-3-1 0-0-0 7-4-0 17-4-2 DNP 21-7-1 3-1-0 DNP 13-5-9 9-3-1 DNP
at Georgia 01/25/2022; 76-82 i L 11-6-0 0-1-0 2-1-0 7-5-7 DNP 20-3-2 8-8-1 DNP 5-3-3 15-9-3 DNP
Baylor 01/29/2022 i 87-78 i W 4-3-1 DNP DNP 14-4-5 15-3-0 19-9-5 2-0-0 DNP 20-2-5 11-2-0 DNP
at Auburn 02/01/2022 § 81-100 L 11-3-0 0-1-0 3-1-0 0-0-4 3-6-0 26-3-2 3-7-0 DNP. 20-4-4 9-8-2 DNP
Kentucky 02/05/2022 § 55-66 i L 3-4-0 0-2-0 DNP 7-6-0 6-4-2 6-4-1 12-8-1 DNP 7-5-4 6-4-2 DNP
at Ole Miss 02/09/2022 i 97-83 | W 10-7-0 2-6-3 2-0-0 18-3-8 6-1-0 30-5-0 4-3-1 DNP 9-2-8 13-4-2 DNP
Arkansas 02/12/2022; 68-67 i W 9-4-1 3-3-0 3-7-1 11-4-4 2-1-0 10-5-0 9-3-0 DNP 6-0-4 7-5-2 DNP
Mississippi St. 02/16/2022 i 80-75 i W 2-1-0 0-1-0 12-7-1 7-10-1 2-2-0 12-8-4 15-5-0 DNP 21-2-8 0-3-1 DNP
at Kentucky 02/19/2022 i 81-90 i L 12-1-0 0-2-0 2-2-2 6-7-5 3-2-0 18-5-3 6-5-1 DNP 6-1-3 28-5-1 DNP
at Vanderbilt 02/22/2022 i 74-72 i W 11-4-1 0-1-0 1-3-2 10-10-5 0-0-0 8-5-0 6-4-1 DNP 19-1-3 10-8-1 DNP
South Carolina 02/26/2022; 90-71 | W 4-3-1 0-1-0 0-1-0 10-6-3 2-4-0 21-1-2 11-4-0 DNP 20-2-5 17-7-4 0-0-1
Texas A&M 03/02/2022§ 71-87 i L 0-1-2 0-0-0 2-2-2 6-3-6 4-0-0 16-3-1 8-5-2 DNP 14-2-2 13-3-1 DNP
at LSU 03/05/2022 i 77-80 | Lot 4-4-1 DNP 9-3-3 12-5-4 2-2-0 6-6-1 5-5-1 DNP 16-3-1 19-9-1 DNP
vs Vanderbilt 03/10/2022§ 76-82 i L 2-2-0 7-4-0 6-3-0 4-7-8 2-2-1 21-3-0 6-7-0 DNP 13-5-4 8-7-3 DNP
vs Notre Dame 03/18/2022 | 64-78 | L 4-5-2 0-0-0 4-0-1 11-3-9 10-4-1 13-7-2 4-0-0 DNP 0-0-1 16-9-0 DNP
2021-22 Alabama Men's Basketball Page 2/2
V. Points-rebounds-assists as of Mar 18, 2022
® All games
Opponent Date Score 20 g2 e B0 B2 5
JOHNSON,BR:AMBROSE-HY:QUINERLY,J COTTRELL,A ROJAS,JAME TCHIKOU,AL
Louisiana Tech 11/09/2021 : 93-64 : W 0-2-0 2-1-2 0-1-0 DNP DNP DNP
South Dakota St. 11/12/2021 : 104-88 : W DNP. 0-1-0 DNP DNP DNP. DNP
South Alabama 11/16/2021} 73-68 | W DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
Oakland 11/19/2021; 86-59 | W 0-0-0 0-3-1 DNP 0-0-1 DNP 0-1-0
vs lona 11/25/2021; 68-72 | L DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0
vs Drake 11/26/2021 : 80-71 : W DNP DNP DNP DNP. DNP. DNP
vs Miami (FL) 11/28/2021 96-64 | W 3-0-0 5-0-0 0-2-1 DNP DNP 0-3-0
vs Gonzaga 12/04/2021: 91-82 i W DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
Houston 12/11/2021: 83-82 | W DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
at Memphis 12/14/2021; 78-92 i L DNP. DNP. DNP DNP. DNP DNP
Jacksonville St. 12/18/2021; 65-59 | W DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
vs Davidson 12/21/2021; 78-79 | L DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Tennessee 12/29/2021; 73-68 | W DNP 2-1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
at Florida 01/05/2022 | 83-70 | W DNP 2-3-1 DNP DNP DNP. DNP
at Missouri 01/08/2022 ; 86-92 : L DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
Auburn 01/11/2022; 77-81 : L DNP DNP. DNP DNP. DNP DNP
at Mississippi St. 01/15/2022; 76-78 | L DNP DNP DNP DNP 6-2-0 DNP
Lsu 01/19/2022 i 70-67 | W DNP. DNP. DNP DNP 0-1-0 DNP
Missouri 01/22/2022 | 86-76 | W 2-3-0 DNP DNP DNP 6-6-0 DNP
at Georgia 01/25/2022 | 76-82 | L 0-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 8-4-2 DNP
Baylor 01/29/2022 ; 87-78 : W DNP DNP DNP DNP 2-3-0 DNP
at Auburn 02/01/2022  81-100 : L DNP. DNP. DNP DNP 6-2-1 DNP
Kentucky 02/05/2022 i 55-66 : L DNP DNP DNP DNP 8-5-0 DNP
at Ole Miss 02/09/2022 ; 97-83 | W DNP. DNP. DNP DNP 321 DNP
Arkansas 02/12/2022 | 68-67 | W DNP DNP DNP DNP 8-4-1 DNP
Mississippi St. 02/16/2022 | 80-75 | W DNP. DNP. DNP DNP. 9-1-0 DNP
at Kentucky 02/19/2022 | 81-90 | L DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP
at Vanderbilt 02/22/2022 | 74-72 | W DNP. DNP. DNP DNP 9-3-0 DNP
South Carolina 02/26/2022 ; 90-71 : W 0-2-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 5-1-1 DNP
Texas A&M 03/02/2022; 71-87 | L DNP DNP. DNP DNP 8-3-2 DNP
at LSU 03/05/2022 ; 77-80 : Lot DNP DNP DNP DNP 4-1-0 DNP
vs Vanderbilt 03/10/2022; 76-82 | L DNP. DNP. DNP DNP 7-4-0 DNP
vs Notre Dame 03/18/2022 | 64-78 | L DNP DNP DNP DNP 2-0-0 DNP
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2021-22 TEAM GAME-BY-GAME

2021-22 Alabama Men's Basketball

Team Game-by-Game Page 1/1

‘. as of Mar 18, 2022
® All games
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA : PCT|3FG-3FGA: PCT| FT-FTA | PCT|OFF:DEF: TOT : AVG| PF | A : TO :BLK:STL: PTS : AVG
Louisiana Tech |11/09/2021: 93-64 : W 32-64 .500| 13-33 .394| 16-23 {.696| 16: 35 51:51.0| 19: 19: 14 2 9 93:93.0
South Dakota St. [ 11/12/2021: 104-88: W 41-84 488 | 13-40 .325| 9-14 .643| 18: 29 47:49.0( 17: 19 8 3 4: 104: 98.5
South Alabama |11/16/2021: 73-68 : W | 27-61 : .443| 7-27 259| 12-19 :.632| 11: 28: 39:457| 17: 13 22i 9 12 73:90.0
Oakland 11/19/2021: 86-59 : W 29-67 .433| 10-36 .278| 18-22 :.818| 17: 34 51:47.0/ 15: 15: 12: 10 4 86: 89.0
vs lona 11/25/2021: 68-72 : L 25-56 446 5-17 294 13-25 :.520 8: 30 38:45.2| 18 7: 13 3 7 68 84.8
vs Drake 11/26/2021: 80-71 : W 31-57 544 5-19 .263| 13-22 :.591| 10: 25 35:435| 17: 11: 17 6 8 80: 84.0
vs Miami (FL) 11/28/2021: 96-64 | W 37-69 .536| 16-30 533 6-11 .545| 14: 28 42:43.3| 17 22: 13 3 4 96: 85.7
vs Gonzaga 12/04/2021: 91-82 : W 31-72 431 13-34 .382| 16-22 :.727| 12: 31 43:43.3| 24 15: 12 9 7 91: 86.4
Houston 12/11/2021: 83-82 i W | 26-50 :.520| 7-18 389 24-31 1.774| 7i 27% 34:422| 20! 14 12¢ 1! 4  83:86.0
at Memphis 12/14/2021: 78-92 : L 30-65 462 10-33 .303| 8-12 667 | 14: 17 31:41.1| 20: 16: 20 3: 11 78: 85.2
Jacksonville St.  [12/18/2021: 65-59 | W | 23-56  .411| 8-30 .267| 11-16 :.688| 11 30: 41:41.1| 17: 15: 11: 8: 5: 65:83.4
vs Davidson 12/21/2021: 78-79 : L 30-67 448 | 12-36 .333 6-8 750 16: 23 39:409| 12: 17: 11 4 5 78: 82.9
Tennessee 12/29/2021: 73-68 : W 26-60 433 7-31 226| 14-21 :.667| 11: 32 43:41.1| 17: 11: 15 3 7 73:82.2
at Florida 01/05/2022: 83-70 : W 29-72 403 9-32 .281| 16-19 :.842| 20: 20 40: 41.0( 21: 16: 12 5: 13 83: 82.2
at Missouri 01/08/2022: 86-92 : L 33-67 493 9-24 .375| 11-16 :.688| 11: 20 31:40.3| 18: 15 7 6 6 86: 82.5
Auburn 01/11/2022: 77-81 : L 23-66 .348 7-31 .226| 24-29 :.828| 11: 31 42:40.4| 18: 12: 12 7 6 77: 82.1
at Mississippi St. [ 01/15/2022 76-78 | L 22-56 .393 8-29 .276| 24-28 :.857| 13: 19 32:39.9| 26 12: 15 3 7 76: 81.8
LSU 01/19/2022: 70-67 : W 21-61 .344 7-34 .206| 21-32 : .656| 19: 25 44: 40.2| 10 6: 17 3: 10 70: 81.1
Missouri 01/22/2022: 86-76 : W 28-64 .438 9-27 333 21-29 :.724| 23 21 44: 404 13 14: 11 5 7 86: 81.4
at Georgia 01/25/2022: 76-82 : L 27-63 429 9-34 .265| 13-20 :.650(| 17: 25 42:40.5( 23: 18: 19 7 9 76: 81.1
Baylor 01/29/2022: 87-78 : W 29-49 .592 7-21 .333| 22-26 :.846 8: 21 29:39.9| 19: 16: 15 3: 10 87:81.4
at Auburn 02/01/2022:81-100: L 25-70 .357| 14-37 378 | 17-22 773 13: 27 40: 39.9( 30: 13: 11 5 6 81:81.4
Kentucky 02/05/2022: 55-66 : L 18-64 .281 3-30 .100| 16-24 :.667| 16: 31 47:40.2 17: 10: 15 4 5 55: 80.2
at Ole Miss 02/09/2022: 97-83 : W 36-60 .600| 14-22 .636| 11-15 :.733 6: 31 37:40.1| 15: 23: 12 4 4 97: 80.9
Arkansas 02/12/2022: 68-67 : W 24-56 429 7-29 241 13-17 :.765| 11: 29 40: 40.1| 22 13: 24 7 4 68: 80.4
Mississippi St. 02/16/2022: 80-75 : W 28-63 444 6-30 .200| 18-23 :.783| 15: 33 48: 40.4| 14: 15: 14 9 6 80: 80.4
at Kentucky 02/19/2022: 81-90 : L 30-69 435 14-40 .350 7-9 778 | 17: 15 32:40.1| 16: 15 9 5 6 81: 80.4
at Vanderbilt 02/22/2022: 74-72 : W | 22-58 :.379| 8-28 .286| 22-25 :.880| 14: 27: 41 40.1| 25: 13: 18: 8: 8 74:80.2
South Carolina | 02/26/2022: 90-71 : W 29-61 475 13-33 394 19-23 :.826| 13: 25 38:40.0 14: 17: 17 1 8 90: 80.5
Texas A&M 03/02/2022: 71-87 : L 26-54 | .481| 8-24 .333| 11-15 :.733| 6. 18: 24 39.5| 17: 18: 19: 5: 8 71:80.2
at LSU 03/05/2022: 77-80 :Lot| 23-61 377 11-40 275| 20-22 :.909| 17: 25 42:39.6| 17: 12: 21 0 9 77: 80.1
vs Vanderbilt 03/10/2022: 76-82 : L 24-67 .358 8-34 .235| 20-34 :.588| 18: 34 52:40.0| 30: 16: 18 0 5 76: 80.0
vs Notre Dame | 03/18/2022: 64-78 : L 26-64 .406 8-24 .333 4-7 571 10: 18 28:39.6| 14: 16: 14 4 9 64: 79.5
Total 2623 911-2073:.439 | 305-987 :.309(496-681:.728 |443:864:1307 :39.6 (609 :484:480:155:233:2623 :79.5
Opponents 2523 887-2028 i .437| 245-725 : .338| 504-705 : .715| 379: 811: 1190: 36.1| 602: 412: 435: 123 : 258: 2523 76.5
Alabama Averages
Games Points/ FG P 3FG Rebounds/ Assists/ Turnovers/ Assist/Turnover Steals/ Blocks/
ct FT Pct N
Played game Pct game game game ratio game game
33 79.5( 43.9 309 72.8 39.6 14.7 14.5 1.0 7.1 4.7
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- as of Mar 18, 2022
® All games
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA | PCT(3FG-3FGA: PCT| FT-FTA | PCT|OFF :DEF: TOT AVG| PF: A TO BLK STL PTS :AVG
Louisiana Tech |11/09/2021: 93-64 | W 26-67 .388 6-26 231 6-19 316 16: 21 37:37.0 18: 11: 11 1 3 64: 64.0
South Dakota St.|11/12/2021:104-88: W 34-70 .486 9-31 290 11-18 611 9: 29 38:37.5| 19: 15: 11 2 4 88: 76.0
South Alabama [11/16/2021: 73-68 | W | 25-65 :.385| 7-25 .280| 11-16 : .688| 13 27: 40:383| 21: 8: 21: 2: 10: 68 733
Oakland 11/19/2021: 86-59 : W 19-63 .302 4-23 174 17-22 J73| 12: 23 35:37.5| 15 3 9 1 9 59: 69.8
vs lona 11/25/2021: 68-72 i L 26-59 441 4-21 190 16-21 762 5: 26 31:36.2| 17: 14: 13 5 8 72:70.2
vs Drake 11/26/2021: 80-71 : W 27-63 429 7-19 .368| 10-17 .588| 13: 20 33:35.7| 20: 10: 15 1 7 71:70.3
vs Miami (FL) 11/28/2021: 96-64 : W 23-50 .460 4-17 .235| 14-20 .700 4: 19 23:339| 16 6: 13 2 8 64 69.4
vs Gonzaga 12/04/2021: 91-82 : W 30-67 448 9-23 391 13-25 520 13: 29 42:349| 15: 17: 12 9 6 82:71.0
Houston 12/11/2021: 83-82 i W 31-73 425 9-26 346 11-19 579 21: 22 43:35.8| 28: 11: 10 6 8 82:72.2
at Memphis 12/14/2021: 78-92 : L 32-60 .533 8-23 .348| 20-25 .800| 13: 20 33:35.5| 12: 20: 17 3 12 92:74.2
Jacksonville St. | 12/18/2021: 65-59 | W 22-61 .361 6-25 240 9-16 563 13 25 38:35.7| 20 7 9 3 4 59:72.8
vs Davidson 12/21/2021: 78-79 i L 31-58 534 | 12-24 .500 5-5 1.000 4: 23 27:35.0| 13: 22: 11 3 6 79: 73.3
Tennessee 12/29/2021: 73-68 i W 22-63 .349 7-29 241 17-20 .850| 10: 25 35:35.0/ 19: 10: 11 2: 10 68: 72.9
at Florida 01/05/2022 : 83-70 : W | 22-52  .423| 8-23 .348| 18-28 | 643| 15 25 40:354| 20 12: 200 7: 5. 70 72.7
at Missouri 01/08/2022: 86-92 : L 31-63 492 9-24 375 21-27 778 16: 27 43:359| 14: 19: 10 5 4 92:74.0
Auburn 01/11/2022: 77-81 : L 30-67 448 7-26 269 | 14-22 .636| 10: 34 44:36.4| 24: 11: 13: 11 9 8l:74.4
at Mississippi St. | 01/15/2022: 76-78 : L 24-59 | .407| 2-16 J125| 28-38 : .737| 18 25 43:368| 21 9 13. 2. 8 78 746
LSU 01/19/2022: 70-67 : W 24-56 429 10-22 455(  9-15 .600 9: 27 36:36.7| 24 6: 20 7 7 67: 74.2
Missouri 01/22/2022: 86-76 : W 31-65 477 11-24 458 3-5 .600| 14: 16 30:36.4| 23 13: 11 4 7 76: 74.3
at Georgia 01/25/2022: 76-82 : L 25-56 446 8-23 .348| 24-30 .800 9: 23 32:36.2| 20: 16: 14 1 5 82:74.7
Baylor 01/29/2022 87-78 i W | 26-56  .464| 9-19 A474| 17-22 ¢ 773| 12 13 25:356| 21 11: 16 2: 8: 78 749
at Auburn 02/01/2022:81-100: L 32-66 485 5-21 .238| 31-39 795( 11: 36 47:36.1| 18: 12 8: 10 7: 100: 76.0
Kentucky 02/05/2022 : 55-66 : L 24-60 .400 4-11 .364| 14-19 737| 10: 34 44:36.5| 16: 13: 15 2: 12 66: 75.6
at Ole Miss 02/09/2022: 97-83 : W 32-67 478 12-28 429 7-14 .500 9: 22 31:36.3| 16: 18 7 1 6 83:75.9
Arkansas 02/12/2022: 68-67 : W | 22-70 :.314| 6-21 .286| 17-24 : .708| 21 25 46:36.6| 17 11: 16. 0: 7: 67 755
Mississippi St. 02/16/2022: 80-75 : W 26-72 .361 6-21 .286( 17-19 .895( 14: 22 36:36.6| 21: 12 9 7 7 75: 75.5
at Kentucky 02/19/2022 : 81-90 | L 33-62 .532| 9-14 .643| 15-19 : .789| 16 23: 39i36.7| 7. 13: 7. 3 7: 90 76.0
at Vanderbilt 02/22/2022: 74-72 : W 19-53 .358 7-21 .333| 27-36 750 12 25 37:36.7| 21: 12: 16 4: 12 72:75.9
South Carolina |02/26/2022: 90-71 : W 27-59 458 7-21 .333| 10-11 .909 8: 22 30:36.5| 18: 18: 19 6 6 71:75.7
Texas A&M 03/02/2022: 71-87 : L 33-58 .569 7-16 .438| 14-15 .933 8: 25 33:36.4| 15: 13: 16 3: 10 87:76.1
at LSU 03/05/2022: 77-80 :Lot| 28-61 459 7-20 350 17-23 739 11: 22 33:36.3| 16: 13: 13 4: 16 80: 76.2
vs Vanderbilt 03/10/2022: 76-82 : L 21-53 .396 9-26 .346| 31-45 .689 5: 29 34:36.2| 24: 13: 11 3: 10 82:76.4
vs Notre Dame | 03/18/2022: 64-78 | L 29-54 .537| 10-16 .625| 10-11 .909 5: 27 32:36.1| 13: 13: 18 1: 10 78: 76.5
Total 2523 887-2028 : .437 | 245-725 :.338|504-705: .715|379 811:1190:36.1 (602 412 435 123 258 2523 76.5
Alabama 2623 911-2073 : .439| 305-987 : .309| 496-681 ;| .728|443:864: 1307: 39.6| 609: 484 : 480: 155: 233: 2623 : 79.5
Opponents Averages
Games Points/ FG P 3FG Rebounds/ Assists/ Turnovers/ Assist/Turnover Steals/ Blocks/
ct FT Pct N
Played game Pct game game game ratio game game
33 76.5| 43.7 33.8| 71.5 36.1 12.5 13.2 0.9 7.8 3.7

\\\\ ~» //]/]




